EMERGENCY BILL 

AN EMERGENCY ACT concerning 1 

The Issuance and Sale of General Obligation Refunding Bonds 2 

For the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George's County, Maryland, to issue, sell 3 

and deliver an amount not to exceed Ninety-nine Million Dollars ($99,000,000) in aggregate 4 

principal amount of general obligation refunding bonds for the purpose of refunding certain 5 

outstanding issues of Consolidated Public Improvement Bonds and Stormwater Management 6 

Bonds of the County, the proceeds of such refunding bonds to be used for the public purpose of 7

[...]

pursuant to which the Bonds will be issued, the issuance and sale of bonds (the "Refunding 9 

Bonds") of Prince George's County, Maryland, which may be issued in series from time to time 10 

as hereinafter provided, are hereby authorized in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed 11 

Ninety-nine Million Dollars ($99,000,000) for the purpose of refunding certain outstanding 12 

issues of Consolidated Public Improvement Bonds and Stormwater Management Bonds of the 13 

County, as follows: 14 

The series of Prince George's County, Maryland Consolidated Public Improvement Bonds 15